(
(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 461-630-100
Issue 11, June 1981

ISS 11 I SECTION 461-630-100
TABLE B
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE-JACKS
LIGHT OLIVE IVORY BROWN
JACK AND FACEPLATE GRAY l-491 l-501 (-54)
•
541A • • •
547B •* •* •*
548A • • •
549A • •
550A •* •* •*
551A • •
16A • • •
16B • • •
16D • • •
65A • • •
* Additional faceplates in colors corresponding to jack.
tTABLE C.
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE-PLUGS
TYPE PLUG
COLOR
423A* 478A 4788 504A 505A
Black -3 •
Light Olive Gray -49 • •
Ivory -50 • • • •
Green -51
Red -53
Brown -54
Yellow -56
White -58 •
Rose Pink -59
Light Beige -60
Light Gray -61
Aqua Blue -62
Turquoise -64
* This plug is inside the 7 50 telephone set and may be any color
as it is made from scrap plastic.
Page 5
SECTION 461 -630-1 00
• Fig. 24 through 35 show housings, brackets,
and faceplates used.
• Fig. 36 through 50 show plugs used with
jacks.
• Fig. 51 through 54 show B weatherproof-type
jacks and other apparatus for outdoor instal­
lations. •(Replaces the KS-8419 and KS-8421
jacks.)•
• Fig. 55 and 56 show B and C weatherproof
cord used with telephone set.
• Fig. 57 shows 158A cover used for the protec­
tion of the screw terminals on rear of 625F
and 47F connecting blocks and 548A jack.
• •Fig. 58 and 59 show the 652WP4 modular
outdoor jack .•
• REPLACED BY 549A JACK
• 4 CONTACTS
• NONFLUSH MOUNTED
• MATES WITH SOSA PLUG
• MOUNTING HARDWARE SUPPLIED
Fig. 1-4048 Jack (MD)
3. PLUGS
A. 423A Plug
3.01 The 423A plug (Fig. 36) is a 2-piece, 4-contact
molded plastic plug for use inside the 750-type
panel telephone set. U-shaped projections are molded
Page 6
FACEPLATE
493A JACK(MOI
e REPLACED BY SSOA JACK
• 4 CONTACTS
e FLUSH WALL MOUNTED
e MATES WITH SOSA PLUG
e MOUNTING HARDWARE SUPPLIED
Fig. 2-497A Jack (MD) Mounted in Standard Electrical
Outlet Box
in the base for securing the mounting cord. Refer to
Table C for color availability.
B. 478A Plug
3.02 The 478A plug (Fig. 37) is a flexible twin-
double conductor plug. It contains a 616P min­
iature modular jack and a 100-ohm 1-watt resistor.
It is arranged so each plug finger may be turned 90
degrees in the shell to present a new surface for wear.
It is intended to be used with G15- and Kl-type
headsets in place of the G3CR- and G3L-type
handsets.
C. 4788 Plug
3.03 The 478B plug is identical to the 478A plug
except it is not equipped with the 100-ohm